THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6374KA-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6369–MAX6374 are pin-selectable watchdog
timers that supervise microprocessor (μP) activity and
signal when a system is operating improperly. During
normal operation, the microprocessor should repeatedly

TRANSISTOR COUNT: 1500
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information
PART TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX6369KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADC
MAX6369KA-T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADC
MAX6369KA/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AEQV
MAX6370KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADD
MAX6371KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADE
MAX6372KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADF
MAX6373KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADG
MAX6373KA-T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADG
MAX6374KA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADH
MAX6374KA/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AADH
Selector Guide
PART OUTPUT WDO PULSE
WIDTH (ms) MINIMUM STARTUP DELAY MINIMUM WATCHDOG TIMEOUT
MAX6369 Open Drain 100 Selectable: 1ms to 60s Selectable: 1ms to 60s
MAX6370 Push-Pull 1 Selectable: 1ms to 60s Selectable: 1ms to 60s
MAX6371 Open Drain 100 60s Selectable: 1ms to 60s
MAX6372 Push-Pull 1 60s Selectable: 1ms to 60s
MAX6373 Open Drain 100 Selectable: 200µs to 60s or first edge Selectable: 30µs to 10s
MAX6374 Push-Pull 1 Selectable: 200µs to 60s or first edge Selectable: 30µs to 10s
MAX6369–MAX6374 Pin-Selectable Watchdog Timers
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  11
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 4/00 Initial release —
1 7/00 Removed future product asterisk for MAX6370. 1
2 2/03 Corrected limits in Electrical Characteristics. 4
3 12/05 Added lead-free information to Ordering Information. 1
4 6/10 Revised the Ordering Information, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Electrical
Characteristics, and the Selecting Device Timing section. 1, 2, 8
5 1/11 Updated the top mark information in the Ordering Information section. 1
6 3/15 Deleted minimum value for Internal Setup Time in Electrical Characteristics and
changed units from ms to µs 4
7 1/16 Added lead-free part numbers and package codes 9, 1
8 7/17 Added AEC-Q100 Qualified statement to Benefits and Features section 1
9 3/19 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings, added Package Information section, and Pin
Description 2, 5, 10
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX6369–MAX6374 Pin-Selectable Watchdog Timers
©  2019 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  12
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX6374KA-T on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management